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RN V2L t or CATI survey on Covid-19, www.m-vector.com/en

AESEARCH & COMSULTIMNG Kyrgyzstan, national sample 431 people,
13-16 March, before first contamination

Socio-demographic characteristics
Unweighted data Weighted data
D1. Gender D1. Gender

Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

Valid Male 211 49
Female 220 51 Female 189 51
Total 431 100 Total 374 100

D2_code. Exact age (Interval) D2_code. Exact age (Interval)

Valid 18 - 24 64 15 Valid 18 -24 68 18
25-34 136 32 25-34 117 31
35-44 98 23 35-44 79 21
45-54 67 16 45-54 58 15
55 - 64 54 13 S5 - 64 43 12
65+ 12 3 65+ 9 2
Total 431 100 Total 374 100

D5_1. What region do you currently reside in? D5_1. What region do you currently reside in?

Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

\Valid Bishkek city 926 22 \Valid Bishkek city 73 20
Osh city 19 4 Osh city 16 4
Chuy region 63 15 Chuy region 58 15
Issyk-Kul region 31 7 Issyk-Kul region 25
Naryn region 18 4 Naryn region 11
Talas region 15 3 Talas region 9
Osh region 81 19 Osh region 83 22
Jalal-Abad region 74 17 Jalal-Abad region 75 20
Batken region 34 8 Batken region 23 6
Total 431 100 Total 374 100
D5. Settlement D5. Settlement
Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Valid Urban 208 48 VValid Urban 129 35
Rural 223 52 Rural 245 65
Total 431 100 Total 374 100
D3. Education: Highest attained D3. Education: Highest attained

Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

Valid Completed primary 13 \Valid Completed primary 10 3
Completed secondary school 260 60 Completed secondary school 241 64
Completed High level education Completed High level education
(University) 155 36 (University) 120 32
Completed Higher level of Completed Higher level of education
education (Masters, PHD, etc.) 3 1 (Masters, PHD, etc.) 3 1
Total 431 100 Total 374 100

D4. Employment D4. Employment
Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

VValid Working full (include self- 209 48 \VValid Working full (include self-employed) 172 46
Working I5art-time 53 12 Working Part-time 53 14
Unemployed 32 7 Unemployed 25
Student 12 3 Student 9
Housewife 88 20 Housewife 87 23
Retired/Disabled 34 8 Retired/Disabled 26 7
Refused/DNK/DNA 3 1 Refused/DNK/DNA 2 0
Total 431 100 Total 374 100

“M-Vector” LLC, Central Asia
Contact person: Nail Khaibulin, CEO
phone: +996 (555) 777 015,
e-mail: nail.khaibulin@m-vector.com



1 VEI:I:I:II' CATI survey on Covid-19, www.m-vector.com/en

AESEARCH & COMSULTIMNG Kyrgyzstan, national sample 431 people,
13-16 March, before first contamination

Q12_1 1 know what coronavirus is and how to protect myself from it

Unweighted
count

% row % row | % row % row % row % row

Strongly Strongly Don't
agree Agree Disagree disagree know
Kyrgyzstan, n=431 46% 34% 10% 6% 4%] 100% 431
Male, n=211 38% 33% 15% 8% 6%] 100% 211
D1 Gender
Female, n=220 55%| 35% 5% 3% 2%| 100% 220}
18 - 24, n=64 54% 33% 7% 5% 1%] 100% 64
25 - 34,n=136 43% 32% 13% 9% 3%] 100% 136
D2_code Exact 3% - 44, n=98 46%| 33% 10% 6% 4%| 100% 98
age (Interval) 45 - 54, n=67 42% 42% 9% 2% 6%] 100% 67
55 - 64, n=54 47% 36% 7% 2% 7%] 100% 54
65+, n=12 69%| 13% 12% 6% 0%| 100% 12
Bishkek city, n=96 45%| 43% 10% 1% 0%| 100% 96
Osh city, n=19 32% 39% 3% 17% 9%|] 100% 194
Chuy region, n=63 42%| 32% 13% 8% 5%] 100% 63
D5_1 What Issyk-Kul region, n=31 40% 52% 4% 3% 2%] 100% 31
region doyou  nNaryn region, n=18 34%| 37% 11% 18% 0%| 100% 18
currently reside )
in? Talas region, n=15 20% 41% 7% 17% 14%] 100% 15
Osh region, n=81 55%| 28% 9% 5% 3%| 100% 81
Jalal-Abad region, n=74 54%| 24% 13% 3% 6%] 100% 74
Batken region, n=34 39% 34% 8% 11% 7%] 100% 34
Urban, n=208 45% 40% 8% 5% 2%] 100% 208
D5 Settlement
Rural, n=223 47%| 31% 11% 6% 5% 100% 223
Completed primary, n=13 49%| 21% 19% 6% 4%| 100% 13
Completed secondary school, n=260 47%| 31% 10% 7% 5%] 100% 2601
ion: Completed High level education (University),
D3 Education:  Comp g ( ) as%| 40%|  10% 3% 2%| 100% 155
Highest attained n=155
Completed Higher level of education (Masters, 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHD, etc.), n=3 66%| 34% 0% 0% 0%| 100% 3
Working full (include self-employed), n=209 37%|  a19% 13% 6% 30| 100% 200l
Working Part-time, n=53 50%| 30% 10% 6% 3%| 100% 53
Unemployed, n=32 43%| 17% 21% 9% 10%] 100% 32
D4 Employment  stydent, n=12 69%| 21% 0% 9% 0%| 100% 12
Housewife, n=88 57%| 30% 6% 3% 5% 100% 88
Retired/Disabled, n=34 60%| 30% 0% 3% 7%|] 100% 34
Refused/DNK/DNA, n=3 2% 28% 0% 0% 0%] 100% 3
D2 2 code 18-24 54% 33% 7% 5% 1%] 100% 64
(Elﬁfeitvzge 25-34 43%| 32% 13% 9% 3%| 100% 136
35-54 44% 37% 10% 4% 5%] 100% 165
55+ 47%| 36% 7% 2% 7%| 100% 54
D4 2 Working 40% 38% 12% 6% 3%] 100% 262
Employment  Not working 56%)| 27% 7% 5% 6%| 100% 166
Refused/DNK/DNA 2% 28% 0% 0% 0%] 100% 3

“M-Vector” LLC, Central Asia
Contact person: Nail Khaibulin, CEO
phone: +996 (555) 777 015,
e-mail: nail.khaibulin@m-vector.com



1 VEI:I:I:IF CATI survey on Covid-19, www.m-vector.com/en

RESEARGH & GONELULTING Kyrgyzstan, national sample 431 people,
13-16 March, before first contamination

Q12_2 | am afraid that either myself or someone in my family may
actually catch the Coronavirus

Unweighted

% row % row | %row % row % row % row count

Strongly Don't

Strongly Agree Disagree

agree disagree know
Kyrgyzstan, n=431 32%| 22% 21% 22% 3%| 100% 431
Male, n=211 25% 22% 24% 26% 3%] 100% 211
D1 Gender
Female, n=220 39% 23% 18% 17% 4%] 100% 220}
18 - 24, n=64 27%| 20% 29% 24% 0%] 100% 64
25 - 34, n=136 30% 26% 17% 25% 2%] 100% 136
D2_code Exact 35 - 44, n=98 37%| 23% 15% 23% 3%| 100% 98
age (Interval) 45 - 54, n=67 32%| 21% 29% 15% 3%] 100% 67
55 - 64, n=54 31% 22% 21% 11% 15%] 100% 54
65+, n=12 48% 6% 8% 38% 0%| 100% 12
Bishkek city, n=96 28% 29% 24% 18% 1%] 100% 96|
Osh city, n=19 51% 3% 4% 39% 3%] 100% 191
Chuy region, n=63 36%| 22% 14% 25% 3%] 100% 63
D5_1 What Issyk-Kul region, n=31 27%| 18% 31% 15% 9%| 100% 31
z@:'r‘;:t%"rgge Naryn region, n=18 20%| 26% 19% 22% 13%| 100% 18
in? Talas region, n=15 34%| 10% 14% 41% 0%] 100% 15
Osh region, n=81 24%| 31% 15% 30% 0%] 100% 81
Jalal-Abad region, n=74 36%]| 15% 30% 11% 8%] 100% 74
Batken region, n=34 43%| 16% 23% 17% 1%] 100% 34
Urban, n=208 32%| 22% 24% 20% 2%| 100% 208
D5 Settlement
Rural, n=223 32% 22% 20% 22% 4%] 100% 223
Completed primary, n=13 53%| 15% 3% 29% 0%] 100% 13
Completed secondary school, n=260 34%| 22% 22% 19% 4%| 100% 260]
a;ﬁ:;c:tt:;;-ed ;::E%Ieted High level education (University), 250! 250 20% 26% 3%l 100% 155
ICD:arSIpI:tts;il I:i:gsher level of education (Masters, 16% 0% 66% 18% ol 100% 3
Working full (include self-employed), n=209 27%| 23% 24% 21% 5%1 100% 2091
Working Part-time, n=53 29%| 16% 35% 17% 3%] 100% 53
Unemployed, n=32 29% 20% 16% 34% 1%] 100% 32
D4 Employment  Student, n=12 16%| 15% 0% 68% 0%| 100% 12
Housewife, n=88 41%| 28% 13% 18% 0%| 100% 88
Retired/Disabled, n=34 45% 22% 10% 17% 6%] 100% 34
Refused/DNK/DNA, n=3 28% 0% 28% 44% 0%] 100% 3
D2 2 code 18-24 27% 20% 29% 24% 0%] 100% 64
Exact age 25-34 30%| 26% 17% 25% 2%| 100% 136
(Interval)
35-54 35% 22% 21% 19% 3%] 100% 165
55+ 31%| 22% 21% 11% 15%| 100% 54
D4 2 Working 28% 21% 27% 20% 5%] 100% 262
Employment Not working 38%| 25% 12% 24% 1%| 100% 166
Refused/DNK/DNA 28% 0% 28% 44% 0%] 100% 3

“M-Vector” LLC, Central Asia
Contact person: Nail Khaibulin, CEO
phone: +996 (555) 777 015,
e-mail: nail.khaibulin@m-vector.com



1 VEI:':I:IF CATI survey on Covid-19, www.m-vector.com/en

RESEARGH & GONELULTING Kyrgyzstan, national sample 431 people,
13-16 March, before first contamination

Q12_3 I think the Kyrgyzstan Government is handling the Coronavirus
well

Unweighted
count

% row % row | %row % row % row % row

Strongly Strongly
agree Disagree disagree
Kyrgyzstan, n=431 22%|  22% 25% 23% 7%| 100% 431
Male, n=211 20% 21% 27% 26% 6%] 100% 211
D1 Gender
Female, n=220 24% 23% 24% 21% 8%|] 100% 220}
18 - 24, n=64 7% 27% 27% 30% 9%] 100% 64
25 - 34, n=136 24% 22% 21% 26% 7%] 100% 136
D2_code Exact 35 - 44, n=98 22%| 21% 27% 25% 5%| 100% 98
age (Interval) 45 - 54, n=67 33%| 16% 30% 13% 8%|] 100% 67
55 - 64, n=54 26% 18% 28% 18% 11%] 100% 54
65+, n=12 29% 35% 13% 23% 0%] 100% 12
Bishkek city, n=96 17%| 22% 29% 26% 5%| 100% 96
Osh city, n=19 29%| 21% 16% 18% 17%| 100% 19]
Chuy region, n=63 28% 16% 17% 31% 7%] 100% 63
D571 What Issyk-Kul region, n=31 22%| 16% 41% 6% 15%| 100% 31
Li?'rg:tﬂlorg‘;%e Naryn region, n=18 16%| 6% 24% 47% 8%| 100% 18
in? Talas region, n=15 13% 2% 10% 70% 5%] 100% 15
Osh region, n=81 23%| 34% 29% 10% 3%| 100% 81
Jalal-Abad region, n=74 20%| 16% 27% 30% 7%| 100% 74
Batken region, n=34 27%| 33% 7% 16% 16%] 100% 34
Urban, n=208 18% 24% 28% 22% 8%] 100% 208
D5 Settlement _
Rural, n=223 24% 21% 24% 24% 7%] 100% 223
Completed primary, n=13 56%| 22% 14% 0% 7%| 100% 13
Completed secondary school, n=260 25%| 21% 25% 22% 8%l 100% 2601
Ei?; E:;c:tttl;r:]é § E‘::E%Ieted High level education (University), 12%|  249% 279% 279% 7%l 100% 155
(Ffargf)leettf.;j, I:LgSher level of education (Masters, 16% 0% 0% 84% 0%l 100% 3
Working full (include self-employed), n=209 21%| 19% 26% 21% 12%1 100% 2091
Working Part-time, n=53 13%| 24% 30% 32% 2%] 100% 53
Unemployed, n=32 28%| 13% 29% 30% 0%] 100% 32
D4 Employment  Student, n=12 18% 2% 8% 3% 0%] 100% 12
Housewife, n=88 28%| 24% 18% 26% 4%] 100% 88
Retired/Disabled, n=34 26%| 20% 33% 13% 7% 100% 34
Refused/DNK/DNA, n=3 0%| 44% 56% 0% 0%| 100% 3
D2_2 code 18-24 7% 27% 27% 30% 9%| 100% 64
afecrtvzge 25-34 24%| 22% 21% 26% 7%| 100% 136
35-54 26%| 19% 28% 20% 6%]| 100% 165
55+ 26%| 18% 28% 18% 11%| 100% 54
D4 2 Working 19% 20% 27% 24% 10%] 100% 262
Employment Not working 27%|  24% 22% 23% 4%| 100% 166
Refused/DNK/DNA 0%| 44% 56% 0% 0%| 100% 3

“M-Vector” LLC, Central Asia
Contact person: Nail Khaibulin, CEO
phone: +996 (555) 777 015,
e-mail: nail.khaibulin@m-vector.com
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RESEARGH & GONELULTING Kyrgyzstan, national sample 431 people,
13-16 March, before first contamination

Q12_4 1 believe the threat from the Coronavirus is exaggerated

% row % row | % row % row % row |% row Unweighted
count
Strongly Strongly Don't
agree Agree Disagree disagree know
Kyrgyzstan, n=431 32%| 25% 25% 13% 6%| 100% 431
D1 Gender Male, n=211 33% 25% 21% 16% 5%] 100% 211
Female, n=220 31%| 25% 28% 10% 6%| 100% 220
18 - 24, n=64 32%| 26% 28% 10% 3%| 100% 64
25 - 34, n=136 35% 20% 27% 14% 4%] 100% 136
D2 code Exact 35 - 44,n=98 31%| 28% 19% 16% 5%| 100% 98
age (Interval) 45 - 54, n=67 26%| 37% 22% 12% 3%] 100% 67
55 - 64, n=54 29% 13% 29% 10% 20%] 100% 54
65+, n=12 46% 35% 13% 6% 0%] 100% 12
Bishkek city, n=96 34% 32% 23% 10% 1%] 100% 96|
Osh city, n=19 47% 12% 35% 6% 0%] 100% 194
Chuy region, n=63 38% 16% 20% 17% 9%] 100% 63
D5_1 What Issyk-Kul region, n=31 20% 24% 39% 6% 11%] 100% 31
region doyou  narvn region, n=18 21%| 50% 10% 19% 0%| 100% 18
currently reside ]
in? Talas region, n=15 55%| 15% 18% 7% 5%| 100% 15
Osh region, n=81 32%| 20% 30% 16% 3%] 100% 81
Jalal-Abad region, n=74 27%| 30% 18% 12% 13%] 100% 74
Batken region, n=34 25%| 26% 33% 15% 0%| 100% 34
Urban, n=208 36% 27% 26% 9% 3%] 100% 208
D5 Settlement
Rural, n=223 30% 24% 24% 15% 7%] 100% 223
Completed primary, n=13 21%| 40% 16% 4% 18%] 100% 13
Completed secondary school, n=260 31%| 26% 23% 13% 6%| 100% 2601
3%5:;0;?;2-6(1 :]Szogpéleted High level education (University), 22m|  21% 30% 13% 3%l 100% 155
ggrglplstft)jl I:ijher level of education (Masters, 100% 0% 0% 0% ol 100% 3
Working full (include self-employed), n=209 30%| 28% 21% 15% 7%] 100% 209
Working Part-time, n=53 36%| 24% 29% 10% 0%] 100% 53
Unemployed, n=32 43%| 18% 14% 22% 4%| 100% 32
D4 Employment  Student, n=12 34%| 14% 13% 39% 0%] 100% 12
Housewife, n=88 33%| 23% 30% 9% 5%] 100% 88
Retired/Disabled, n=34 26%| 24% 34% 2% 14%] 100% 34
Refused/DNK/DNA, n=3 0% 28% 72% 0% 0%] 100% 3
D2_2_ code 18-24 32% 26% 28% 10% 3%] 100% 64
(Elziiecrtlzge 25-34 35% 20% 27% 14% 4%] 100% 136
35 - 54 29% 32% 21% 15% 4%] 100% 165
55+ 29%| 13% 29% 10% 20%| 100% 54
D4 2 Working 31% 27% 23% 14% 5%] 100% 262
Employment Not working 33%| 22% 27% 12% 6%| 100% 166
Refused/DNK/DNA 0% 28% 2% 0% 0%] 100% 3

“M-Vector” LLC, Central Asia
Contact person: Nail Khaibulin, CEO
phone: +996 (555) 777 015,
e-mail: nail.khaibulin@m-vector.com



1 VEI:':I:IF CATI survey on Covid-19, www.m-vector.com/en

RESEARGH & GONELULTING Kyrgyzstan, national sample 431 people,
13-16 March, before first contamination

Q12_5 1 am willing to sacrifice some of my human rights if it helps
prevent the spread of the virus:

Unweighted

% row %row | %row % row % row % row count

Strongly Don't

Strongly Agree Disagree

agree disagree know
Kyrgyzstan, n=431 67%| 22% 6% 5% 0%| 100% 431
D1 Gender Male, n=211 64% 23% 5% 7% 1%] 100% 211
Female, n=220 70%| 20% 7% 2% 0%| 100% 220)
18 - 24, n=64 71% 24% 1% 4% 0%] 100% 64
25 - 34,n=136 61% 25% 8% 6% 0%] 100% 136
D2 _code Exact 35 - 44, n=98 67%| 16% 11% 5% 0%| 100% 98
age (Interval) 45 - 54, n=67 74% 21% 5% 0% 0%] 100% 67
55 - 64, n=54 68% 25% 0% 5% 2%] 100% 54
65+, n=12 75% 0% 17% 8% 0%| 100% 12
Bishkek city, n=96 66%| 20% 10% 5% 0%] 100% 96|
Osh city, n=19 85% 9% 3% 3% 0%| 100% 19
Chuy region, n=63 66%| 17% 6% 11% 0%] 100% 63
D5_1 What Issyk-Kul region, n=31 64%| 32% 4% 0% 0%| 100% 31
region doyou oy region, n=18 75%|  14% 7% 5% 0%| 100% 18
currently reside .
in? Talas region, n=15 60% 5% 7% 22% 5%] 100% 15
Osh region, n=81 69%| 22% 5% 4% 0%] 100% 81
Jalal-Abad region, n=74 64%| 29% 6% 0% 1%] 100% 74
Batken region, n=34 71%| 21% 4% 4% 0%| 100% 34
Urban, n=208 70% 19% 8% 3% 0%] 100% 208
D5 Settlement _
Rural, n=223 66%| 23% 5% 5% 0%]| 100% 223
Completed primary, n=13 67%| 18% 10% 0% 4%| 100% 13
Completed secondary school, n=260 66%| 23% 5% 5% 0%| 100% 2601
al?é E:;C:ttt';?]é § S:;n;;leted High level education (University), 20%|  20% 8% 20 0%l 100% 155
gansf)leettce.()j, Ir—:i:ggher level of education (Masters, 16% 0% 0% 84% 0wl 100% 3
Working full (include self-employed), n=209 68%| 19% 8% 5% 0%| 100% 2091
Working Part-time, n=53 57%| 37% 2% 4% 0%] 100% 53
Unemployed, n=32 60%| 23% 1% 12% 4%| 100% 32
D4 Employment  Student, n=12 97% 0% 3% 0% 0%| 100% 12
Housewife, n=88 71%| 19% 6% 1% 0%] 100% 88
Retired/Disabled, n=34 65%| 27% 6% 0% 2%| 100% 34
Refused/DNK/DNA, n=3 44%| 28% 28% 0% 0%| 100% 3
D2_2 code 18- 24 71% 24% 1% 4% 0%] 100% 64
Exact age 25-34 61%| 25% 8% 6% 0%| 100% 136
(Interval) 35-54 70%|  18% 9% 3% 0%| 100% 165
55+ 68% 25% 0% 5% 2%] 100% 54
D4 2 Working 66% 23% 7% 5% 0%] 100% 262
Employment Not working 70%| 20% 5% 4% 1%| 100% 166
Refused/DNK/DNA 44%| 28% 28% 0% 0%| 100% 3

“M-Vector” LLC, Central Asia
Contact person: Nail Khaibulin, CEO
phone: +996 (555) 777 015,
e-mail: nail.khaibulin@m-vector.com
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RESEARGH & GONELULTING Kyrgyzstan, national sample 431 people,
13-16 March, before first contamination

Q12_6 Our country has all the necessary resources and opportunities to
stop the spread of covid-19 in Kyrgyzstan and protect our population

Unweighted

% row %row | %row % row % row % row count

Strongly Don't

Strongly Agree Disagree

agree disagree know
Kyrgyzstan, n=431 20%| 19% 34% 24% 3%| 100% 431
Male, n=211 22%| 20% 32% 23% 3%] 100% 211
D1 Gender
Female, n=220 19% 17% 36% 24% 4%] 100% 220}
18 - 24, n=64 19% 15% 42% 20% 3%] 100% 64
25 - 34, n=136 21% 17% 32% 28% 1%] 100% 136
D2 code Exact 35 - 44, n=98 15%| 20% 31% 28% 5%| 100% 98
age (Interval) 45 - 54, n=67 21%| 16% 36% 21% 6%] 100% 67
55 - 64, n=54 25% 28% 31% 12% 4%] 100% 54
65+, n=12 46% 17% 13% 23% 0%] 100% 12
Bishkek city, n=96 17%| 22% 36% 24% 1%] 100% 96
Osh city, n=19 43% 4% 35% 18% 0%] 100% 19
Chuy region, n=63 14%| 15% 38% 26% 7%] 100% 63
DSTl What Issyk-Kul region, n=31 17%| 18% 40% 18% 7%| 100% 31
region doyou - Naryn region, n=18 3% 11% 52% 30% 5%| 100% 18
currently reside )
in? Talas region, n=15 22% 7% 29% 37% 5%] 100% 15
Osh region, n=81 23%| 26% 36% 13% 1%] 100% 81
Jalal-Abad region, n=74 24%| 16% 22% 34% 4%| 100% 74
Batken region, n=34 21% 23% 30% 23% 3%] 100% 34
Urban, n=208 21% 18% 36% 25% 2%] 100% 208
D5 Settlement _
Rural, n=223 20%| 19% 33% 23% 4%] 100% 223
Completed primary, n=13 63%| 27% 5% 0% 4%] 100% 13
Completed secondary school, n=260 25%| 20% 30% 20% 5%] 100% 260}
D3 Education: i i i i
Highest attained ;::E)%Ieted High level education (University), 9%l 16% 43% 3206 1%l 100% 155
Completed Higher level of education (Masters, 0 0 0 0 o
PHD, etc.), n=3 0% 0% 34% 66% 0%] 100% 3
Working full (include self-employed), n=209 19%| 20% 39% 21% 1%] 100% 2091
Working Part-time, n=53 16%| 20% 27% 35% 3%| 100% 53
Unemployed, n=32 20%| 13% 21% 39% 8%| 100% 32
D4 Employment  Student, n=12 44% 5% 48% 3% 0%| 100% 12
Housewife, n=88 25%| 15% 26% 26% 7% 100% 88
Retired/Disabled, n=34 17%| 31% 40% 8% 3% 100% 34
Refused/DNK/DNA, n=3 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%] 100% 3
D2 2 code 18-24 19% 15% 42% 20% 3%] 100% 64
(Eﬁ?ecrtviﬁe 25 - 34 21%|  17% 32% 28% 1%| 100% 136
35-54 18% 19% 33% 25% 5%] 100% 165
55+ 25% 28% 31% 12% 4%] 100% 54
D4 2 Working 18% 20% 36% 24% 1%] 100% 262
Employment ot working 24%|  17% 29% 24% 6%| 100% 166
Refused/DNK/DNA 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%] 100% 3

“M-Vector” LLC, Central Asia
Contact person: Nail Khaibulin, CEO
phone: +996 (555) 777 015,
e-mail: nail.khaibulin@m-vector.com
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AESEARCH & COMSULTIMNG Kyrgyzstan, national sample 431 people,
13-16 March, before first contamination

Q17 When thinking about the Coronavirus here in Kyrgyzstan which of the
following do you think is most likely to happen over the next month?

% row % row % row % row % row Uzﬁill?:tte
. . . We are over
The worse T?:rr?;iialt;(r)ge\ll\c” the worst of
is yet to the same as it is i.t - thiljgs Comments
come now WI.|| begin to
improve
Kyrgyzstan, n=431 9% 16% 69% 5% 100% 431
51 Gender Male, n=211 11% 14% 69% 6% 100% 211
Female, n=220 7% 19% 70% 5% 100% 220}
18 - 24, n=64 10% 21% 63% 5% 100% 64
25 - 34, n=136 11% 13% 73% 4% 100% 136
D2_code Exactage 3° - 44,n=98 7% 17% 66% 10% 100% o8]
(Interval) 45 - 54, n=67 10% 19% 69% 2% 100% 67,
55 - 64, n=54 5% 15% 74% 6% 100% 54
65+, n=12 12% 8% 81% 0% 100% 12
Bishkek city, n=96 12% 19% 66% 2% 100% 96
Osh city, n=19 20% 9% 71% 0% 100% 19
Chuy region, n=63 20% 12% 65% 4% 100% 63I
D5_1 What region do 'SSYk-Kul region, n=31 2% 8% 88% 2% 100% 31
you currently reside  Naryn region, n=18 15% 9% 57% 20% 100% 18]
[n? Talas region, n=15 7% 31% 52% 10% 100% 15
Osh region, n=81 3% 20% 71% 6% 100% 81
Jalal-Abad region, n=74 6% 15% 73% 6% 100% 74
Batken region, n=34 5% 21% 65% 9% 100% 34
D5 Settlement Urban, n=208 13% 18% 64% 5% 100% 208}
Rural, n=223 7% 15% 72% 5% 100% 223
Completed primary, n=13 17% 4% 79% 0% 100% 13I
Completed secondary school, n=260 6% 12% 76% 7% 100% 260
ion: Completed High level education
E%E:;C:ttt':;é 0 (Unversity), ne155 15% 26% 55% 3%  100% 155
Completed Higher level of education
(Masters, PHD, etc.), n=3 0% 18% 82% 0% 100% 3
\é\i;r(l;si;ng full (include self-employed), 9% 17% 70% 1% 100% 209l
Working Part-time, n=53 10% 19% 59% 11% 100% 53
Unemployed, n=32 20% 9% 56% 15% 100% 32
D4 Employment Student, n=12 32% 10% 58% 0% 100% 12
Housewife, n=88 6% 15% 78% 1% 100% 8sj
Retired/Disabled, n=34 1% 17% 78% 4% 100% 34
Refused/DNK/DNA, n=3 0% 28% 72% 0% 100% 3l
D2_2_ code Exact age 18 - 24 10% 21% 63% 5% 100% 64
(Interval) 25 - 34 11% 13% 73% 4% 100% 136
35-54 8% 18% 68% 7% 100% 165
55+ 5% 15% 74% 6% 100% 54
D4_2 Employment  Working 9% 18% 67% 6% 100% 262
Not working 9% 14% 73% 4% 100% 166
Refused/DNK/DNA 0% 28% 72% 0% 100% 3]

“M-Vector” LLC, Central Asia
Contact person: Nail Khaibulin, CEO
phone: +996 (555) 777 015,
e-mail: nail.khaibulin@m-vector.com
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Kyrgyzstan, national sample 431 people,
13-16 March, before first contamination
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$Q18 Which of the following precautionary procedures, if any, have you adopted to protect yourself from this virus?

% row % row % row % row % row % row % row % row % row U;V(\;?S:tte
r\:]\;aﬁzlnndgs St:?t/jlsneglllne:sy | have not tgken any Usihg Using  Wearing Self : Other
more social precautional medical ha.m.d hand qua}rantln )
e interaction procedures yet masks sanitizer gloves ing
Kyrgyzstan, n=431 53% 43% 24% 23% 17% 4% 3% 7%| 100% 431
D1 Male, n=211 45% 32% 33% 21% 11% 4% 2% 6%| 100% 211
Gender  Female, n=220 60% 53% 15% 25% 22% 4% 4% 8wl 100% 220}
18 - 24, n=64 58% 52% 12% 21% 13% 4% 2% 2%|  100% 64
25 - 34, n=136 52% 42% 26% 21% 19% 2% 2% 5%|  100% 136
D2_code 35 44, n=08 53% 45% 24% 21% 19% 2% 4% 50|  100% osl
Exact age
(Interval) 45 - 54, n=67 45% 42% 32% 33% 16% 8% 4% 8%| 100% 67
55 - 64, n=54 54% 33% 29% 21% 13% 3% 2% 19%| 100% 54
65+, n=12 54% 13% 23% 34% 27% 23% 13% 15%| 100% 12
Bishkek city, n=96 49% 35% 31% 23% 29% 5% 3% 6%| 100% 96
Osh city, n=19 32% 28% 33% 35% 7% 4% 4% 0wl 100% 19
D5 1 Chuy region, n=63 54% 38% 25% 26% 22% 4% 5% 11% 100% 63I
What Issyk-Kul region, n=31 45% 54% 25% 6% 14% 0% 4% 4%|  100% 31
"‘(ﬁion 40 Naryn region, n=18 38% 33% 44% 8% 6% 8% 8% 0%|  100% 18]
Zurrenﬂy Talas region, n=15 61% 52% 34% 7% 5% 5% 5% 0%|  100% 15
Ireside in? Osh region, n=81 56% 54% 17% 21% 21% 4% 3% 8%| 100% 81
Jalal-Abad region, n=74 56% 39% 20% 23% 5% 3% 0% 9%|  100% 74
Batken region, n=34 65% 47% 19% 46% 8% 6% 0% 3% 100% 34
D5 Urban, n=208 48% 32% 31% 28% 22% 4% 2% 4%|  100% 208
Settlement Rural, n=223 55% 48% 21% 20% 14% 4% 3% 8%| 100% 223|
Completed primary, n=13 50% 27% 27% 22% 10% 0% 4% 17% 100% 13
D3 S:zng(’)'eted secondary school, 52% 43% 23% 24% 16% 5% 2% 9%|  100% 260]
E?guhC:;'ton' gg&gﬁ;ﬁdﬂr’]‘?&'z‘i’;’)’ . 54% 44% 27% 21% 20% 2% 3% 2%|  100% 155
attained  Completed Higher level of
education (Masters, PHD, 34% 66% 0% 66% 18% 0% 0% 0wl 100% 3|
etc.), n=3
Zvnf;r;;g;;"nigﬂgde self- 54% 39% 30% 24% 18% 3% 3% 7%|  100% 209
Working Part-time, n=53 58% 33% 19% 22% 17% 8% 3% 3|  100% 53
D4 Unemployed, n=32 46% 19% 33% 19% 12% 0% 4% 11%| 100% 32
Employme gydent, n=12 21% 38% 18% 25% 29% 5% 3% 5%|  100% 12
I Housewife, n=88 51% 65% 11% 22% 15% 3% 2% 6%| 100% 88|
Retired/Disabled, n=34 60% 44% 30% 21% 13% 6% 5% 16%| 100% 34
Refused/DNK/DNA, n=3 0% 0% 72% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 3
D2 2 cod 18-24 58% 52% 12% 21% 13% 4% 2% 2%|  100% 64
eExact  25.34 52% 42% 26% 21% 19% 2% 2% 5%|  100% 136
Zaferval) 35-54 50% 44% 27% 26% 18% 5% 4% 6%| 100% 165
55+ 54% 33% 29% 21% 13% 3% 2% 19%|  100% 54
D4_2 Working 55% 38% 27% 24% 18% 5% 3% 6% 100% 262
Employme Not working 50% 52% 19% 22% 15% 3% 3% 9%|  100% 166
|nt Refused/DNK/DNA 0% 0% 72% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0%| 100% 3]

“M-Vector” LLC, Central Asia
Contact person: Nail Khaibulin, CEO
phone: +996 (555) 777 015,
e-mail: nail.khaibulin@m-vector.com



